HIGH-CURRENT MULTILAYER FERRITE CHIP BEAD
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
ACML-0402H
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS:
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS:FEATURES:
1.0 x 0.5 x 0.5mmRoHS
Compliant
nts
PARAMETERS
 ACML-0402H-xxx
-55°C to + 125°C
Test Conditions and equipments
High Acc rac  R  mpedance Anal zer – 291B, Test ix e 16192A, -20dBm or 50mV
DCR  High Acc rac  Milliohmmeter –H 4338B
Electric owe l , Electric C rrent Meter, Thermometer. C
Unless otherwise specified, the standard atmospheric conditions for measurement/test as:
a. Ambient Tempera re 20±15 C
b. Re H idit 5
c. e a to
Part No. Z (
25%
Z Test
Freq. DCR (  Ir (m
(M  (m  (m
ACML-0402H-100 0~15 100 0.03 1000
ACML-0402H-300 30 100 0.06
ACML-0402H-400 40 100 0.12 550
ACML-0402H-   100 0.10
ACML-0402H-800 80 100 0.16 450
ACML-0402H-121 120 100 0.20 500
ACML-0402H-221 220 100 0.30 400
ACML-0402H-241 240 100 0.40 400
ACML-0402H-301 300 100 0.50 300
ACML-0402H-421 420 100 0.52 300
ACML-0402H-   100 0.45 250
ACML-0402H-501 500 100 0.50 250
ACML-0402H-601 600 100 0.55 300
ACML-0402H-   100 0.65 150
ACML-0402H-102 1000 100 0.58 300
ACML-0402H-152 1500 100 1.20 100
Z:
Ir:
            Visual Examination
a. nspecti ment  20X magnifier